Monday, May 12 - 5:00 p.m.

2003 Central District Baseball Sectional/District Tournament Brackets

Division I

Home team is the top team on the bracket

Games in the first two rounds will be played at 5:00 p.m. on the home team field unless otherwise indicated

Thursday, May 15 - 5:00 p.m.

Jonathan Alder (22-7)

District Champion
To Regional
at North Robinson
Colonel Crawford H.S.
vs. Lima Winner
Friday, May 30 - 2:00 p.m.
(Visiting Team)

Columbus Academy (25-4)

River Valley #2 15
Liberty Union 4 rescheduled - Fri., May 16 - 5:00 p.m. River Valley #2 4
Liberty Union 8
District Semifinal
East Knox 2 Monday, May 19 - 2:00 p.m. River Valley #2 1
at Hilliard Darby
Johnstown-Monroe #8 0
Licking Heigths 6 rescheduled - Fri., May 16 - 5:00 p.m. Bloom-Carroll 0
Bloom-Carroll 3 District Final
Thursday, May 22 - 4:30 p.m.
Bloom-Carroll 7 at Hilliard Darby
Jonathan Alder #4 6
Grandview Heights 2 Jonathan Alder #4 11
rescheduled - Tue., May 13 - 5:00p.m. Grandview Heights 2
District Semifinal
Mount Gilead 1 Monday, May 19 - 5:00 p.m. Jonathan Alder #4 3
at Hilliard Darby
Fredericktown #5 6
Cardington-Lincoln 8 rescheduled - Fri., May 16 - 5:00 p.m. Fredericktown #5 1
Cardington-Lincoln 2
North Union 4
Columbus Academy #1 7
Sparta Highland rescheduled - Fri., May 16 - 5:00 p.m. Columbus Academy #1 4
no contest Sparta Highland 6
District Semifinal
Elgin Tuesday, May 20 - 2:00 p.m. Columbus Academy #1 4
at Grove City
Pleasant #7 7
Bishop Ready 12 Pleasant #7 0
Bishop Ready 1 District Final
Friday, May 23 - 4:30 p.m.
Amanda-Clearcreek 2 at Grove City
Heath #3 10
New Albany 13 rescheduled - Fri., May 16 - 5:00 p.m. Heath #3 3
New Albany 0
District Semifinal
Utica 4 Wed., May 21 - 3:00 p.m. Heath #3 2
9 innings
Bishop Hartley #6 13
Northridge 8 Bishop Hartley #6 2
at Madison Plains Madison Plains 2
Madison Plains 25

District Champion
To Regional
at Dayton - Wright State
vs. Huner Heights 1 Winner
Friday, May 30 - 2:00 p.m.
(Visiting Team)



